Section 5.0 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

5.0 CONTRACT AMOUNT 

Not-to-Exceed Fee: In consideration for the professional consulting services to be 
performed by Consultant, City agrees to pay Consultant an amount not-to-exceed One Hundred 
Thirty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and No/Dollars ($136,200.00) Four Hundred Forty-
One Thousand Nine Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($441,900.00), in accordance with Exhibit 
“D” entitled “Fee Schedule,” and the Addendum to Exhibit “D,” which document is attached 
hereto and incorporated herein by reference for all purposes, in payment for services and the 
Scope of Services deliverables as delineated in Exhibit “B” and the Addendum to Exhibit “B.” 

Reimbursable Expenses:  Reimbursable expenses shall not exceed Two Thousand and 
No/100 Dollars ($2,000.00) Four Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($4,500.00) 
and shall be paid for only the “Reimbursable Expenses” described in Exhibit “B.”  Reimbursable 
expenses shall be included in the not-to-exceed fee of $136,200.00 $441,900.00 set forth above.  

IV. 

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 shall amend the original Agreement only as set forth